ON THE ARGUMENTATION AND APPROVAL OF TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

AND QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

PROCUREMENT OBJECT : “Construction of Sarande Bypass, Phase I” 

RELEVANT CODE IN THE COMMON PROCUREMENT VOCABULARY ( CPV ) : 

Construction works for highways, roads 45233100‐0 

LIMIT FUND VALUE: 1,999,869,151.44 ( one billion nine hundred and ninety-nine million 

eight hundred and sixty-nine thousand one hundred and fifty-one point forty-four ) Lekë 

excluding VAT. 

In Euro: 20,500,965.16 (twenty million five hundred thousand nine hundred sixty-five point sixteen) 

Euro without VAT . 

Based on Article 21, paragraph 2 of Law No. 16/2024 On some additions and amendments to Law 

No. 162/2020 “On Public Procurement” , Article 2, point 2/c and Article 78, point 2, of the Council 

of Ministers No.